
Research

✓Academica Group

✓Atlantic Provinces Economic Council

✓Canadian Council on Social Development

✓Canadian Rural Revitalization Foundation

✓Conference Board of Canada

✓Environics Research Group

✓Équipe de recherche en partenariat sur 

la diversité culturelle et l’immigration 

dans la région de Québec

✓Population Change and Lifecourse 

Strategic Knowledge Cluster

✓Réseau international de recherche sur 

l'immigration en dehors des grands 

centres

Historical

✓Canadian Immigration Historical Society

✓Canadian Museum of Immigration at 

Pier 21

  

 Service Providers

✓Association for New Canadians, Newfoundland

✓Calgary Catholic Immigration Society

✓Catholic Immigration Centre of Ottawa

✓Catholic Social Services, Edmonton

✓Centre d'accueil et intégration des immigrants de Moncton 

✓Centre for Excellence in Intercultural Education – 

Norquest College

✓Community Links

✓Contact interculturel francophone de Sudbury

✓Coopérative d'intégration francophone de l'Île du-

Prince-Édouard

✓Cowichan Intercultural Society 

✓Edmonton Region Immigrant Employment Council

✓English Language Foundations – SAIT Polytechnic

✓Immigrant Centre, Manitoba

✓Immigrant Services Calgary

✓Immigrant and Multicultural Services Society,      

Prince George

✓Immigrant Settlement & Integration Services, Nova Scotia

✓International Students Advising Office, Memorial University

✓Kamloops Immigrant Services

✓Lethbridge Family Services – Immigrant Services

✓London Cross Cultural Learner Centre

✓Mennonite Central Committee, Saskatchewan

✓New Canadians' Centre of Excellence, Windsor

✓North Bay & District Multicultural Centre

✓PEI Association for Newcomers to Canada

✓Progressive Intercultural Community Services Society 

✓Regina Open Door Society

✓Sault Community Career Centre

✓Society for Manitobans with Disabilities

✓Thunder Bay Multicultural Association

✓United Way of Saskatoon & Area

✓Victoria Immigrant & Refugee Centre Society

✓YMCA of Greater Halifax/Dartmouth

✓YWCA of St. Thomas – Elgin

Service Provider Umbrellas

✓Affiliation of Multicultural Societies and Service Agencies   

of BC 

✓Alberta Association of Immigrant Serving Agencies

✓Atlantic Region Association of Immigrant Serving Agencies

✓Canadian Immigrant Settlement Sector Alliance 

✓New Brunswick Multicultural Council Inc.

✓Ontario Council of Agencies Serving Immigrants

✓Table de concertation des organismes au service 

des personnes réfugiées et immigrantes

Universities

✓Concordia University

✓Memorial University

✓St. Mary's University

✓Thompson Rivers University

✓Université de Moncton

✓Université de Sherbrooke

✓University of Alberta

✓University of New Brunswick 

✓University of Ottawa

✓University of Prince Edward Island

✓University of Saskatchewan

✓University of Victoria

✓University of Western Ontario

✓University of Winnipeg

University-based Centre

✓Centre canadien de recherche sur les 

francophonies en milieu minoritaire, 

University of Regina

✓Centre for Research on Migration and 

Ethnic Relations, University of Western 

Ontario

Francophone

✓Association canadienne-française de 

l'Alberta

✓Association des universités de la 

francophonie canadienne

✓Fédération des communautés  

francophones et acadienne du Canada

✓Groupe de recherche sur l'inter/ 

transculturalité et l'immigration

✓Réseau de développement économique 

et d’employabilité – Île-du-Prince-

Édouard  

✓Société nationale de l'Acadie

Ethno-Cultural

✓Actions interculturelles  

✓Refugee and Immigrant Advisory Council 

Inc.

✓Rencontre  interculturelle des familles 

de l'Estrie

✓Surrey Neighbouring Faiths Program

Economic

✓Community Futures, Sun Country

✓Greater Halifax Partnership

✓Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce

Other

✓BC Association of Social Workers

✓Solidarité rurale du Québec

Cities, Towns and Regions

✓Cape Breton County Economic 

Development Authority

✓City of Calgary

✓City of Greater Sudbury

✓City of London

✓City of Moncton

✓City of North Bay

✓City of Ottawa

✓City of Saskatoon

✓Durham Region

✓Hants Regional Development Authority

✓Timmins Economic Development 

Corporation

City Umbrella Organizations

✓Association of Municipalities of Ontario

✓Federation of Canadian Municipalities

✓Union of Nova Scotia Municipalities

Migration  

✓Gouvernement du Québec: Ministère de 

l'Immigration et des communautés 

culturelles

✓Government of Alberta – Human 

Resources

✓Government of British Columbia – 

Ministry of Jobs, Tourism, and 

Innovation

✓Government of Manitoba – Labour and 

Immigration

✓Government of New Brunswick – 

Population Growth 

✓Government of Newfoundland & 

Labrador – Office of Immigration and  

Multiculturalism

✓Government of Nova Scotia – Office of 

Immigration

✓Government of Ontario – Ministry of 

Citizenship and Immigration

✓Government of Prince Edward Island – 

Population Secretariat and The Division 

of Acadian and Francophone Affairs

✓Government of Saskatchewan – 

Advanced Education, Employment and

Immigration 

Labour Market & Development

✓Government of Ontario – Ministry of 

Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs

✓Government of Ontario – Ministry of 

Northern Development, Mines and

Forestry

Migration & Citizenship

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – National 

Headquarters

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – Ontario Region

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – Quebec and 

Atlantic Region

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – Western Region

Labour Market & Development

✓Government of Canada: Atlantic Canada 

Opportunities Agency

Other

✓Government of Canada: Policy Horizons 

Canada

✓Government of Canada: Rural and 

Cooperatives Secretariat: Agriculture and 

Agri-Food Canada 
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Name	  /	  Nom	   Affiliation	  /	  Affiliation Email	  /	  Courriel

Drolet,	  Julie	  *	  	  	   University	  of	  Calgary jdrolet@ucalgary.ca

Kazemipur,	  Abdolmohammad	  * University	  of	  Lethbridge abdie.kazemipur@uleth.ca

Petty,	  Sheila	  * University	  of	  Regina sheila.petty@uregina.ca

Townsend,	  James	  * University	  of	  Winnipeg j.townsend@uwinnipeg.ca

Abbott,	  Marilyn	   University	  of	  Alberta marilyn.abbott@ualberta.ca	  

Aulakh,	  Harpreet	   Mount	  Royal	  University haulakh@mtroyal.ca

Bollman,	  Ray	  D.	  	   Rural	  Development	  Institute,	  
Brandon	  University	  

RayD.Bollman@sasktel.net

Bonifacio,	  Glenda	  Lynna	  Anne	  	   University	  of	  Lethbridge glenda.bonifacio@uleth.ca

Bruni-‐Bossio,	  Vince	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan bruni-‐bossio@edwards.usask.ca	  

Burgess-‐Pinto,	  Elizabeth	   Grant	  MacEwan	  University burgesspintoe@macewan.ca

Carlson	  Berg,	  Laurie	   University	  of	  Regina Laurie.Carlson.Berg@uregina.ca

Carter,	  Tom	   University	  of	  Winnipeg cra10@mymts.net

Chirkov,	  Valery	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan v.chirkov@usask.ca

Chow,	  Henry	   University	  of	  Regina henry.chow@uregina.ca	  

Clement,	  Gerald	   Gerald	  L.	  Clement	  Consulting	  &	  
Services

gerald.clement@mymts.net

Denis,	  Wilfrid	  	   St.	  Thomas	  More	  College wdenis@stmcollege.ca

Derwing,	  Tracey	   University	  of	  Alberta tracey.derwing@ualberta.ca

Dubé,	  Paul	   University	  of	  Alberta pdube@gpu.srv.ualberta.ca

Dupeyron,	  Bruno	   University	  of	  Regina bruno.dupeyron@uregina.ca

Durst,	  Douglas	   University	  of	  Regina doug.durst@uregina.ca

Pathways	  to	  Prosperity:	  Prairies	  –	  Co-‐investigators	  and	  Collaborators	  
Voies	  vers	  la	  prospérité:	  Prairies	  –	  	  Co-‐chercheurs	  principaux	  et	  collaborateurs



Name	  /	  Nom	   Affiliation	  /	  Affiliation Email	  /	  Courriel

Elabor-‐Idemudia,	  Patience	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan patience.elabor-‐idemudia@usask.ca

Enns,	  Richard	   University	  of	  Calgary renns@ucalgary.ca

Ferrer,	  Ana	   University	  of	  Calgary aferrer@ucalgary.ca

Fraser,	  Joy	   Athabasca	  University joyf@athabascau.ca

Frideres,	  James	   University	  of	  Calgary frideres@ucalgary.ca

Garcea,	  Joseph	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan joe.garcea@usask.ca

Garg,	  Smita	   City	  of	  Saskatoon smita.garg@saskatoon.ca

Grant,	  Peter	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan peter.grant@usask.ca

Guo,	  Shibao	   University	  of	  Calgary shibao.guo@ucalgary.ca

Guo,	  Yan	   University	  of	  Calgary yanguo@ucalgary.ca

Hamilton,	  Leah	  Kathryn Mount	  Royal	  University lhamilton@mtroyal.ca

Hebert,	  Yvonne	   University	  of	  Calgary yhebert@ucalgary.ca

Heinonen,	  Tuula	   University	  of	  Manitoba heinonn@cc.umanitoba.ca

Hibbert,	  Neil	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan neil.hibbert@usask.ca

Higginbottom,	  Gina	   University	  of	  Alberta gina.higginbottom@ualberta.ca

Holroyd	  ,	  Carin	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan	   carinholroyd@gmail.com

Huq,	  Mobinul	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan m.huq@usask.ca

Jurdi,	  Rozzet	   University	  of	  Regina Rozzet.Jurdi@uregina.ca

Kirova,	  Anna	   University	  of	  Alberta anna.kirova@ualberta.ca

Li,	  Peter	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan peter.li@usask.ca

Lund,	  Darren	   University	  of	  Calgary dlund@ucalgary.ca



Name	  /	  Nom	   Affiliation	  /	  Affiliation Email	  /	  Courriel

McGrane,	  David	   St.	  Thomas	  More	  College dmcgrane@stmcollege.ca	  

McLeod	  Rogers,	  Jaqueline	   University	  of	  Winnipeg j.mcleod-‐rogers@uwinnipeg.ca

Mueller,	  Richard	   University	  of	  Lethbridge richard.mueller@uleth.ca

Mulatris,	  Paulin	   University	  of	  Alberta paulin.mulatris@ualberta.ca

Mulholland,	  Mary-‐Lee	   Mount	  Royal	  University mmulholland@mtroyal.ca

Nkongolo-‐Bakenda,	  Jean-‐Marie	   University	  of	  Regina jean-‐marie.nkongolo-‐
bakenda@uregina.ca

Ogilvie,	  Linda	   University	  of	  Alberta linda.ogilvie@ualberta.ca

Pandey,	  Manish	   University	  of	  Winnipeg m.pandey@uwinnipeg.ca

Peters,	  Evelyn	   University	  of	  Winnipeg ej.peters@uwinnipeg.ca

Perks,	  Thomas University	  of	  Lethbridge thomas.perks@uleth.ca

Pruegger,	  Valerie	   University	  of	  Calgary vpruegge@ucalgary.ca

Rahimi,	  Sadeq	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan Sadeq.Rahimi@usask.ca	  

Richards,	  Mary	   University	  of	  Alberta merichar@csj.ualberta.ca

Schmidt,	  Clea	   University	  of	  Manitoba schmidtc@cc.umanitoba.ca

Stewart,	  Miriam	   University	  of	  Alberta miriam.stewart@ualberta.ca

Vatanparast,	  Hassanali	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan vatan.h@usask.ca

Walker,	  Ryan University	  of	  Saskatchewan ryan.walker@usask.ca

Wilkinson,	  Lori	   University	  of	  Manitoba lori_wilkinson@umanitoba.ca

Wotherspoon,	  Terry	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan terry.wotherspoon@usask.ca

Zong,	  Li	   University	  of	  Saskatchewan li.zong@usask.ca

*	  Co-‐investigators	  /	  Co-‐chercheurs	  principaux


